
WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

9:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
9:30 AM Training Tot Ladies Freeskating 1:00 10 2

10:30 AM Training Tot Men Freeskating 0:30 3 1
11:00 AM Training Mini Ladies Freeskating 1:30 23 3
12:30 PM Training Mini Men Freeskating 0:30 4 1
1:00 PM Training Espoir Ladies Freeskating 1:45 24 3
2:45 PM Training Espoir Men Freeskating 1:10 10 2
3:55 PM Training Tot Ladies Solo Freedance 0:25 8 1
4:20 PM Training Tot Men Solo Freedance 0:25 1 1
4:45 PM Training Mini Ladies Solo Freedance 1:30 23 3
6:15 PM Training Mini Men Solo Freedance 0:25 5 1

6:40 PM Training Espoir Ladies Solo Freedance 2:00 30 4
8:40 PM Training Espoir Men Solo Freedance 0:50 10 2
9:30 PM End of session 0:00 0 0

FRIDAY 09 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

8:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
8:30 AM COMPETITION TOT LADIES FREESKATING 1:10 10 2
9:40 AM COMPETITION TOT MEN FREESKATING 0:25 3 1

10:05 AM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
10:15 AM COMPETITION MINI LADIES FREESKATING 2:30 23 3
12:45 PM COMPETITION MINI MEN FREESKATING 0:30 4 1

1:15 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
1:25 PM COMPETITION ESPOIR LADIES LONG 2:50 24 3
4:15 PM COMPETITION ESPOIR MEN LONG 1:20 10 2
5:35 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
5:45 PM COMP. TOT LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 0:50 8 1
6:35 PM COMP. TOT MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 0:10 1 1
6:45 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
6:55 PM COMP. MINI LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 2:35 23 3
9:30 PM COMP. MINI MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 0:35 5 1

10:05 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0
10:35 PM End of session 0:00 0 0

SATURDAY 10 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM Training Cadet Ladies Solo Dance 2:00 25 4
9:30 AM Training Cadet Men Solo Dance 1:10 12 2

10:40 AM Training Youth Ladies Solo Dance 1:30 20 3
12:10 PM Training Youth Men Solo Dance 0:50 10 2
1:00 PM Training Junior Men Solo Dance 1:00 9 2
2:00 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
2:10 PM COMP. ESPOIR LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 3:20 30 4
5:30 PM COMP. ESPOIR MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 1:10 10 2
6:40 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0
7:10 PM OPENING CEREMONY 1:00 0 0
8:10 PM Training Junior Ladies Solo Dance 1:30 23 3

9:40 PM Training Senior Ladies Solo Dance 2:00 28 4
11:40 PM Training Senior Men Solo Dance 1:00 16 2

SUNDAY 11 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº 
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM Training Cadet Dance Couples 1:10 7 2
8:40 AM Training Youth Dance Couples 0:35 4 1
9:15 AM COMP. CADET LADIES STYLE DANCE   2:40 24 3

11:55 AM COMP. CADET MEN STYLE DANCE   1:25 12 2
1:20 PM COMP. YOUTH LADIES STYLE DANCE   2:15 20 3
3:35 PM COMP. YOUTH MEN STYLE DANCE   1:10 10 2
4:45 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
4:55 PM COMP. JUNIOR LADIES SOLO STYLE DANCE   2:35 23 3
7:30 PM COMP. JUNIOR MEN SOLO STYLE DANCE   1:05 9 2
8:35 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
8:45 PM COMP. SENIOR MEN SOLO STYLE DANCE   1:45 16 2

10:30 PM End of session 0:00 0 0

MONDAY 12 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM Training Cadet Pairs 0:35 4 1
8:05 AM Training Youth Pairs 0:35 4 1
8:40 AM Training Junior Pairs 1:10 6 2
9:50 AM Training Senior Pairs 1:10 6 2
11:00 AM COMP. CADET LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 2:15 18 3

1:15 PM COMP. CADET MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 1:30 12 2
2:45 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
2:55 PM COMP. YOUTH LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 2:20 18 3
5:15 PM COMP. YOUTH MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 1:20 10 2

8:35 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0
7:05 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
7:15 PM COMP. SENIOR SOLO LADIES STYLE DANCE 3:10 28 4

10:25 PM End of session 0:00 0 0

TUESDAY 13 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM Training Cadet Men Freeskating 1:45 13 3
9:15 AM Training Cadet Ladies Freeskating 2:55 25 5

12:10 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
12:20 PM COMP. CADET DANCE COUPLES STYLE DANCE 0:55 7 2

1:15 PM COMP. YOUTH DANCE COUPLES STYLE DANCE   0:30 4 1
1:45 PM COMP. JUNIOR LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 2:15 18 3

4:00 PM COMP. JUNIOR MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 1:10 9 2
5:10 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
5:20 PM COMP. SENIOR LADIES SOLO FREEDANCE 2:20 18 3
7:40 PM COMP. SENIOR MEN SOLO FREEDANCE 2:05 16 2
9:45 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0
10:15 PM COMP. CADET PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM   0:30 4 1

10:45 PM COMP. YOUTH PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM   0:30 4 1
11:15 PM COMP. JUNIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM   0:50 6 2

12:05 AM COMP. SENIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM   0:50 6 2

WEDNESDAY 14 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM Training Youth Ladies Freeskating 1:45 16 3
9:15 AM Training Youth Men Freeskating 1:10 8 2

10:25 AM Training Junior Dance Couples 1:10 7 2
11:35 AM Training Senior Dance Couples 1:45 10 3
1:20 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
1:30 PM COMP. CADET LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   2:40 25 5
4:10 PM COMP. CADET MEN SHORT PROGRAM   1:25 13 3
5:35 PM COMP. CADET DANCE COUPLES FREEDANCE 1:10 7 2
6:45 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
6:55 PM COMP. YOUTH DANCE COUPLES FREEDANCE 0:40 4 1
7:35 PM COMP. CADET PAIRS LONG PROGRAM 0:40 4 1
8:15 PM COMP. YOUTH PAIRS LONG PROGRAM 0:40 4 1
8:55 PM COMP. JUNIOR PAIRS LONG PROGRAM 1:10 6 2

10:05 PM COMP. SENIOR PAIRS LONG PROGRAM 1:10 6 2
11:15 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0

THURSDAY 15 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº 
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM Training Junior Ladies Freeskating 2:55 30 5

10:25 AM Training Junior Men Freeskating 1:45 14 3
12:10 PM Training Senior Ladies Freeskating 2:55 29 5
3:05 PM Training Senior Men Freskating 1:45 15 3
4:50 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
5:00 PM COMP. YOUTH LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   1:45 16 3
6:45 PM COMP. YOUTH MEN SHORT PROGRAM   0:55 8 2
7:40 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
7:50 PM COMP. JUNIOR DANCE COUPLES STYLE DANCE   0:55 7 2
8:45 PM COMP. SENIOR DANCE COUPLES STYLE DANCE   1:10 10 3

10:00 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0

FRIDAY 16 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

7:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
7:30 AM COMP. JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   3:20 30 5

10:50 AM COMP. JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM   1:35 14 3
12:25 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
12:35 PM COMP. SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   3:15 29 5
3:50 PM COMP. SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM   1:45 15 3
5:35 PM COMPETITION CADET LADIES LONG 2:25 18 3

8:00 PM COMPETITION CADET MEN LONG 1:50 13 3
9:50 PM COMP. JUNIOR DANCE COUPLES FREEDANCE 1:10 7 2
11:00 PM COMP. SENIOR DANCE COUPLES FREEDANCE 1:45 10 3
12:45 AM AWARD CEREMONY 45 Mins 0:45 0 0

SATURDAY 17 MAY



WORLDSKATE   2025

TIME Nº
SKATERS

Nº
GROUPS

8:00 AM Doors Open 0:30
8:30 AM COMPETITION YOUTH LADIES LONG 2:20 16 3

10:50 AM COMPETITION YOUTH MEN LONG 1:15 8 2
12:05 PM AWARD CEREMONY 15 Mins 0:15 0 0
12:20 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
12:30 PM COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES LONG 2:45 18 3

3:15 PM COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN LONG 2:10 14 3
5:25 PM Break 10 mins 0:10 0 0
5:35 PM COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES LONG 2:45 18 3
8:20 PM COMPETITION SENIOR MEN LONG 2:20 15 3

10:40 PM AWARD CEREMONY 30 Mins 0:30 0 0
11:10 PM End of session 0:00 0 0

SUNDAY 18 MAY


